

**CHIPPEWA COUNTY**  
**DEPT. OF LAND CONSERVATION & FOREST MANAGEMENT**  
**WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF HIGH BIDS**  
**11/15/2021**

WOOD TYPE	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	UNITS SOLD	Change From May, 2021
Red Oak Logs	\$460.46	960 MBF	+ \$44.90
Oak Logs	\$412.94	119 MBF	+ \$76.22
White Oak Logs	\$538.57	63 MBF	N/A
Mixed Hardwood Logs	\$291.78	146 MBF	+ \$75.78
Red Maple Logs	\$200.00	26 MBF	- \$100.00

Aspen pulp	\$30.05	1260 TONS	+ \$3.94
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	\$8.89	4588 TONS	- \$0.46
Red Maple Pulp	\$12.00	355 TONS	N/A
Oak Pulp	\$10.25	7690 TONS	- \$1.07

	<b>5/17/2021</b>	<b>11/15/2021</b>
Total number of bids =	71	31
Number of sales advertised =	22	11
Number of sales sold =	19	10
Total acres sold =	906	386
Total Volume of Pulp (Tons) Sold =	31,160	13,893
Total Volume of Sawlogs (MBF) Sold =	1083	1,314
Total value of advertised minimums =	\$287,445.00	\$ 459,940.00
Total value of winning bids =	\$828,114.50	\$734,684.00

Chippewa County Forest  
Listing of High Bids Submitted at November 15, 2021 Bid Opening

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Flannel Fleet	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 24-21	Oak Cordwood	300			\$ 12.05	\$ 3,615.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	200			\$ 11.05	\$ 2,210.00
	Red Oak Logs		42		\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		3		\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 15,550.00		\$ 25,325.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Flannel Fleet	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 25-21	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	350			\$ 11.05	\$ 3,867.50
	Oak Cordwood	430			\$ 12.05	\$ 5,181.50
	Red Oak Logs		49		\$ 440.00	\$ 21,560.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		6		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 19,500.00		\$ 31,809.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 27-21	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	2800			\$ 8.00	\$ 22,400.00
	Oak Cordwood	280			\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
	Oak Logs		41		\$ 250.00	
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		81		\$ 250.00	\$ 20,250.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 39,850.00		\$ 44,890.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Northwest Hardwoods	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 28-21	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	628			\$ 11.00	\$ 6,908.00
	Oak Cordwood	570			\$ 11.00	\$ 6,270.00
	Oak Logs		78		\$ 630.00	\$ 49,140.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		40		\$ 430.00	\$ 17,200.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 35,390.00		\$ 79,518.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Flannel Fleet	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 29-21	Oak Cordwood	940			\$ 13.45	\$ 12,643.00
	Red Maple Cordwood	355			\$ 12.00	\$ 4,260.00
	Red Maple Logs		26		\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
	Red Oak Logs		60		\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00
	White Oak Logs		38		\$ 510.00	\$ 19,380.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 40,950.00		\$ 68,483.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids Received	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 30-21	Aspen cordwood	380			\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	100			\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		5		\$ -	\$ -
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 8,850.00		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 31-21	Oak Cordwood	1450			\$ 8.00	\$ 11,600.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	70			\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
	Red Oak Logs		204		\$ 335.00	\$ 68,340.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		7		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 69,850.00		\$ 82,250.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 32-21	Aspen Cordwood	1200			\$ 31.00	\$ 37,200.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	170			\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 24,850.00		\$ 39,750.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Northwest Hardwoods	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 33-21	Oak Cordwood	2200			\$ 11.00	\$ 24,200.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	160			\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00
	Aspen Cordwood	60			\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00
	Red Oak Logs		268		\$ 630.00	\$ 168,840.00
	White Oak Logs		15		\$ 630.00	\$ 9,450.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		4		\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 96,250.00		\$ 206,510.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Flannel Fleet	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 34-21	Oak Cordwood	780			\$ 12.05	\$ 9,399.00
	Red Oak Logs		242		\$ 450.00	\$ 108,900.00
	White Oak Logs		10		\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 79,000.00		\$ 123,399.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 35-21	Oak Cordwood	740			\$ 5.00	\$ 3,700.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	110			\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
	Red Oak Logs		95		\$ 300.00	\$ 28,500.00
	<b>TOTAL BID VALUE</b>			\$ 29,900.00		\$ 32,750.00



